OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No: BGS.02/2014

Appellant: Sri Dambaru Nath

Public Authority: Shri Jagadish Prasad Brahma

DEEO, Baksa.

Heard by: Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das,

Assam State Chief Information Commr.

Appellant was Represented by

Self

Public Authority was

represented by

Sri Jagadish Prasad Brahma

OR DER 24-4-2015

The appellant Sri Dambaru Nath is present. The Public Authority is represented by Shri Jagadish Prasad Brahma, DEEO, Baksa and 5 others as per the attendance list.

The second appeal petition is taken up for further hearing in pursuance of the earlier order dated 27-3-2015.

In course of hearing today the appellant stated that he has received the required information from Udalguri and Baksa districts. However, the District Elementary Education Officer, Baksa could not give the information with regard to Point No. 4 of the application, which is not available with the Director of Education, BTC. The Commission, therefore directs the Director of Education, Sri J. P. Brahma to furnish the information with regard to **point No. 4** of the application within 15 days from the date of receipt of the order.

The appellant submitted that although the DEEO, Udalguri has furnished some information, according to him it is not complete. The Commission directs the District Elementary Education Officer, Udalguri to allow the applicant to inspect the relevant records and take notes as may be necessary. The process of inspection is to be completed within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The applicant will give at least 2 days notice for his visit for inspection of documents.

The DEEO, Kokrajhar and DEEO, Chirang submitted that they have brought the information today. On direction from the Commission, they handed over the same to the applicant in presence of the Commission today.

With the above order the second appeal petition is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das, IAS) (Retd) State Chief Information Commissioner Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Jagadish Prasad Brahma, DEEO, Baska for information & necessary action.
- 2. District Elementary Education Officer, Udalguri, for information & necessary action.
- 3. Sri Dambaru Nath, Appellant, Vill-Bhabanipur 'B' Block, P.O-Dighaldanga, P.S-Borbari, Dist-Baska, PIN-781343 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission